

Press Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Williamson Chamber of Commerce Unveils New Website and Logo: A Golden Future Ahead

Williamson, NY – June 5, 2024 – The Williamson Chamber of Commerce is thrilled to announce the launch of its revamped website and brand-new logo. This strategic move aims to reinvigorate the Chamber's image, foster community engagement, and propel local businesses toward a prosperous future.

The Golden Apple: Symbolizing Our Roots and Prosperity

At the heart of our rebranding lies the captivating logo—a golden apple. Let's delve into its symbolism:

- 1. **Roots of Agriculture**: The apple represents our agricultural heritage, specifically the rich tradition of apple growing in Williamson. It pays homage to the hardworking farmers who have cultivated our land for generations.
- 2. **Golden Prosperity**: The shimmering gold hue embodies prosperity, growth, and success. As we embrace innovation and progress, we remain rooted in our community's values.
- 3. **Ultramodern Font**: The sleek, ultramodern font underscores our commitment to reaching toward the future. It symbolizes our Chamber's forward-thinking approach and adaptability in an ever-evolving business landscape.

The 2024 Chamber Theme is "Where Dreams Grow", which is in line with the Board's goal of helping businesses grow their dream business, while also encouraging and supporting those in the community that have dreams of starting their own business.

Revamped Website: A Hub for Local Businesses

Our new website serves as a dynamic hub for local businesses, residents, and visitors. Key features include:

- Business Directory: Easily find and connect with Williamson's diverse businesses.
- **Events Calendar**: Stay informed about community events, workshops, and networking opportunities.
- **Resources Section**: Access valuable resources, from business guides to funding opportunities.
- **Membership Portal**: Join the Chamber or renew your membership seamlessly online, access Minutes, and more.

Join Us in Celebrating!

To mark this exciting milestone, we invite you to explore our website at www.williamsonnychamber.com. Discover the golden future that awaits Williamson businesses and residents.

About the Williamson Chamber of Commerce

The Williamson Chamber of Commerce is a vibrant community organization dedicated to fostering economic growth, supporting local businesses, and enhancing the quality of life for all. Together, we build bridges, create opportunities, and cultivate prosperity.

Contact Information

For media inquiries or further information, please contact:

Nicole Wylie President Williamson Chamber of Commerce Email: growwilliamson@gmail.com